Name / Surname:

Position applied for:

Minimum salary $:

Phones:

E-mail:

Messenger:

English level:

USA visa valid up:

Title of document
Seaman's book

International passport

Title of document

Rank

Professional license

Endorsement

(Application Form)

Certified for:

Officer in charge of navigational watch

(O0W)

Main info

Mikalai Khicheuski

2nd Officer
3rd Officer

3700

+79118155697

hichevski_nikolai@mail.ru

hichevski_nikolali

Desired Vessel Type:

Birthday / Place of birth:
Citizenship:

Country of residence /
City:

Home address:

Container carriers
Cargo vessels

24.05.1992 Sevastopol

Belarus

Russia / Saint-Petersburg

Yevgeniya Shvartsa 6 apt.
67

Good Closest airport: = Pulkovo
No Schengen visa valid up: | No
Passports / Smbk
No. Date of issue Country of issue Valid up
BT0003872 25.11.2020 Belarus 25.11.2025
PP0260564 09.02.2018 Belarus 09.02.2028
Diplomas
No. Date of issue Country of issue Valid up
Officer in charge of navigational watch (OOW)
LED204391891 05.11.2020 Russia 30.09.2025


https://crewell.net/en/seafarers/256290/

Basic Safety Training 620-293/20-17C 20.10.2020
Designated Security 634-289/2020-06C 16.10.2020
Duties
Advanced Fire Fighting 625-296/20-07C 22.10.2020
Proficiency in Survival
Craft and RB 622-295/20-07C 21.10.2020
Medical First Aid 628-272/20-19C 30.09.2020
Fast Rescue Boats course 623-113/20-01C 19.05.2020
GMDSS Operator LED204391888 05.11.2020
Radar Management
603-275/20-08C 02.10.2020
(ARPA+Radar)
ECDIS 605-281/20-06C 09.10.2020
Ship Carrying
MTC1009031 15.01.2021
Dangr/hazard Cargo
Medical Certificate ES-290284/80950 17.03.2025
Drug Test ES-290284/80950 17.03.2025
Malta OOW Navigational 2145159
Panama OOW Navigational PA0057835
Liberia OOW Navigational 1521368
3rd Officer CMA CGM Manta Ray = Container Ship MAN/B&W /
/ Malta /68009 41130
. CMA CGM Africa One | Container Ship MAN/B&W /
3rd Officer
/Bahamas /51634 31600

Russia

Russia

Russia

Russia

Russia

Russia

Russia

Russia

Russia

Russia

Russia

Russia

07.07.2022

05.03.2021

06.04.2020

02.08.2024 -
10.12.2024

18.10.2023 -
12.04.2024

20.10.2025

16.10.2025

22.10.2025

21.10.2025

30.09.2025

19.05.2025

30.09.2025

02.10.2025

09.10.2025

15.01.2026

16.03.2026

16.03.2026

30.09.2025

30.09.2025

06.04.2025

CMA CGM Rus
/ Russia

CMA CGM Rus
/ Russia



CMA CGM Niagara/ | Container Ship MAN/B&W / 20.02.2023 -

3rd Officer Malta /110482 38505 24.06.2023 CMA CGM Rus
/ Russia
10000 TEU
3rd Officer CMA CGM Pregolia/ | Container Ship MAN/B&W / 02.07.2022 - CMA CGM Rus
Malta /34350 16080 09.11.2022 / Russia
3rd Officer X-P.ress Irazu / Container Ship B&W / 16660 02.12.2021 - X-Press.
Singapore /18480 06.03.2022 Feeders/Riga
MSC Jordan / Container Ship B&W /21700 27.01.2021 -
] Panama /46600 30.07.2021
3rd Officer MSC / Cyprus
2668 TEU, European sailing area
o Container Ship 14.07.2020 -
Pocah L B&W /1264
ocahontas / Liberia /17108 &W /12640 15.09 2020 .
- Bomar Eight
3rd Officer LLC /German
The contract was 2 months due to change of management in V.Ships y
Germany.
o Container Ship 06.07.2019 -
W/1264
3rd Offi Pocahontas /Liberia /17108 B& 640 21.11.2019 Bomar Eight
' lcer LLC / Germany
1350 TEU, West of Africa and Europe area
Bomar.Var?qwsh/ Container Ship B&W /16980 11.11.2018 - '
3rd Offi Liberia /22308 10.03.2019 Bomar Eight
' icer LLC / Germany
1678 TEU, European sailing area
Bomar Fulgent / Container Ship B&W /31963 03.02.2018 - .
3rd Offi /42933 23.06.2018 Bomar Eight
' icer LLC / Germany
3450 TEU, HRA , experience with Security Guards
Bomar Fulgent/ Container Ship B&W /31963 27.04.2017 - .
3rd Offi /42933 12.09.2017 Bomar Eight
' icer LLC / Germany
3450 TEU, W/W sailing area
Sex: male Height: 174 Overall size: 50
Eyes color: brown Weight: 70 Shoe size: 41

Admiral Makarov State
Maritime education: = University of Maritime and Additional skills:
Inland Shipping

Knowledge of other

Speciality: | Navigati
peciality avigation languages:



Next of kin: | mother Kin phone: = +375298011775

Belarus, Vitebsk, Chkalova

Kin name, Surname: | Nataliya Khicheyskaya Kin address:
y YSRSY 7 app. 166

I am experience and reliable Deck Officer with good theoretical and practical knowledge. | was 3rd Officer but carried out
duties as Navigation Officer on board CMA CGM Ships. | have plenty promotions for 2nd Officer rank in previous
companies. | would like to work on containers but will be ready for any challenges.



	CV
	Mikalai Khicheuski
	Officer in charge of navigational watch (OOW)



