



(Application Form)

## Mikalai Khicheuski

Certified for:

## Officer in charge of navigational watch (OOW)

Crewell ID: 256290



Main info				
Name / Surname:	Mikalai Khicheuski			
Position applied for:	2nd Officer 3rd Officer	Desired Vessel Type:	Container carriers Cargo vessels	
Minimum salary \$:	3700	Birthday / Place of birth:	24.05.1992 Sevastopol	
Phones:	+79118155697	Belarus		
E-mail:	hichevski_nikolai@mail.ru	Country of residence / City:	Russia / Saint-Petersburg	
Messenger:	hichevski_nikolali	Home address:	Yevgeniya Shvartsa 6 apt. 67	
English level:	Good	Closest airport:	Pulkovo	
USA visa valid up:	No	Schengen visa valid up:	No	

Passports / Smbk					
Title of document No. Date of issue Country of issue Valid up					
Seaman's book BT0003872		25.11.2020	Belarus	25.11.2025	
International passport	PP0260564	09.02.2018	Belarus	09.02.2028	

Diplomas						
Title of document	Title of document No. Date of issue Country of issue Valid up					
Rank	Officer in charge of navigational watch (OOW)					
Professional license	LED204391891 05.11.2020 Russia 30.09.2025					
Endorsement						

Certificates					
Title of document	Country of issue	Valid up			
Basic Safety Training	620-293/20-17C	20.10.2020	Russia	20.10.2025	
Designated Security Duties	634-289/2020-060		Russia	16.10.2025	
Advanced Fire Fighting	625-296/20-07C	22.10.2020	Russia	22.10.2025	
Proficiency in Survival Craft and RB	622-295/20-07C	21.10.2020	Russia	21.10.2025	
Medical First Aid	628-272/20-19C	30.09.2020	Russia	30.09.2025	
Fast Rescue Boats course	623-113/20-01C	19.05.2020	Russia	19.05.2025	
GMDSS Operator	LED204391888	05.11.2020	Russia	30.09.2025	
Radar Management (ARPA+Radar)	603-275/20-08C	02.10.2020	Russia	02.10.2025	
ECDIS	605-281/20-06C	09.10.2020	Russia	09.10.2025	
Ship Carrying Dangr/hazard Cargo	MTC1009031	15.01.2021	Russia	15.01.2026	
	Medical o	certificates			

Medical certificates						
Title of document No. Date of issue Country of issue Valid up						
Medical Certificate ES-290284/80950		17.03.2025	Russia	16.03.2026		
Drug Test	ES-290284/80950	17.03.2025	Russia	16.03.2026		

Flag Documents and Other Countries Seaman's Books					
Country Document type No. Date of issue Valid up					
Malta         OOW Navigational         2145159         07.07.2022         30.09.2025					
Panama	Panama         OOW Navigational         PA0057835         05.03.2021         30.09.20				
<b>Liberia</b> OOW Navigational 1521368 06.04.2020 <b>06.04.2025</b>					

	Sea service (last 5 years)					
Position	Vessel Name / Flag	Vessel type / DWT	ME Type / kW	From - Till	Shipowner / Country	
3rd Officer	CMA CGM Manta Ray / Malta	Container Ship / 68009	MAN/B&W / 41130	02.08.2024 - 10.12.2024	CMA CGM Rus / Russia	
3rd Officer	CMA CGM Africa One / Bahamas	Container Ship / 51634	MAN/B&W / 31600	18.10.2023 - 12.04.2024	CMA CGM Rus / Russia	

3rd Officer	CMA CGM Niagara / Malta	Container Ship / 110482	MAN/B&W / 38505	20.02.2023 - 24.06.2023	CMA CGM Rus / Russia
		10000 TE	U		
3rd Officer	CMA CGM Pregolia / Malta	Container Ship / 34350	MAN/B&W / 16080	02.07.2022 - 09.11.2022	CMA CGM Rus / Russia
3rd Officer	X-Press Irazu / Singapore	Container Ship / 18480	B&W / 16660	02.12.2021 - 06.03.2022	X-Press Feeders / Riga
3rd Officer	MSC Jordan / Panama	Container Ship / 46600	B&W/21700	27.01.2021 - 30.07.2021	MSC / Cyprus
	20	668 TEU, Europea	n sailing area		
3rd Officer	Pocahontas / Liberia	Container Ship / 17108	B&W / 12640	14.07.2020 - 15.09.2020	Bomar Eight
31d Officer	The contract was 2 months due to change of management in V.Ships Germany.				LLC / Germany
3rd Officer	Pocahontas / Liberia	Container Ship / 17108	B&W/12640	06.07.2019 - 21.11.2019	Bomar Eight LLC / Germany
	1350 TEU, West of Africa and Europe area				LLO / definially
3rd Officer	Bomar Vanquish / Liberia	Container Ship / 22308	B&W / 16980	11.11.2018 - 10.03.2019	Bomar Eight - LLC / Germany
	1678 TEU, European sailing area				LLO / Germany
3rd Officer	Bomar Fulgent /	Container Ship / 42933	B&W/31963	03.02.2018 - 23.06.2018	Bomar Eight
	3450 TEU, HRA, experience with Security Guards				LLC / Germany
3rd Officer	Bomar Fulgent /	Container Ship / 42933	B&W/31963	27.04.2017 - 12.09.2017	Bomar Eight - LLC / Germany
	3450 TEU, W/W sailing area			LLO / Germany	

Biometrics					
Sex: male Height: 174 Overall size: 50					
Eyes color: brown	Weight: 70	Shoe size: 41			

	Additiona	ıl info	
Maritime education:	Admiral Makarov State University of Maritime and Inland Shipping	Additional skills:	
Speciality:	Navigation	Knowledge of other languages:	

Next of Kin					
Next of kin: mother Kin phone: +375298011775					
Kin name, Surname:	Nataliya Khicheyskaya	Kin address:	Belarus, Vitebsk, Chkalova 7 app. 166		

## Notes

I am experience and reliable Deck Officer with good theoretical and practical knowledge. I was 3rd Officer but carried out duties as Navigation Officer on board CMA CGM Ships. I have plenty promotions for 2nd Officer rank in previous companies. I would like to work on containers but will be ready for any challenges.